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Step 1: Select Range, Column B, E, F and G

| v & Autosave @7 < 10.Stock Charts v £ Search Leutrim Hoti % A% = a X
Filee Home |Insert Draw Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Developer Help |72 Comments |
[] Lgs’ |calibri vt AT A v ab, Wrap Text |General v @ @ Fj @ gz( @ > AutoSum v 9? /O
v — . L] Fill v . .
2 @1 == Elweeacas - § % 9 @B oo fomats o e D format SR S g s ae
Font ~ Alignment ~ Number ~ Styles Cells Editing Add-ins ~
Jx~  High =
€ E F G H | J K L M N O P Q R S T U \ 'a
1 | Symbol Date Volume Open High Low Close
2 AAPL 1-Apr-16 25,873,900 108.78 110 108.2 109.99
S AAPL 4-Apr-16 37,356,200 110.42 112.19 110.27 alalil-alz
4 AAPL 5-Apr-16 26,578,600 109.51  110.73  109.42  109.81
5 AAPL 6-Apr-16 26,404,000 110.23 110.98 109.2 110.96
6 AAPL 7-Apr-16 31,801,800 109.95  110.42 108.12 108.54
7 AAPL 8-Apr-16 23,581,700 108.91 109.77  108.17 108.66
8 AAPL 11-Apr-16 29,407,500 108.97  110.61  108.83  109.02
9 AAPL 12-Apr-16 27,232,300 109.34 110.5 108.66 110.44
10| AAPL 13-Apr-16 33,257,300 110.8 112.34 110.8 112.04
11| AAPL 14-Apr-16 25,473,900 111.62  112.39 111.33 112.1
12| AAPL 15-Apr-16 46,938,900 112.11 117233 109.73 109.85
13| AAPL 18-Apr-16 60,821,400 108.89  108.95 106.94 107.48
14| AAPL 19-Apr-16 32,384,800 107.88 108 106.23 106.91
15| AAPL 20-Apr-16 30,611,000 106.64  108.09 106.06  107.13
16| AAPL 21-Apr-16 31,552,500 106.93 106.93 105.52 105.97
17| AAPL 22-Apr-16 33,683,100 105.01 106.48  104.62 105.68
18| AAPL 25-Apr-16 28,031,500 105 105.65 104.51  105.08
19| AAPL 26-Apr-16 56,016,100 103.91 105.3 103.91 104.35
20| AAPL 27-Apr-16 114,602,100 96 98.71 95.68 97.82
21| AAPL 28-Apr-16 82,242,600 97.61 97.88 94.25 94.83
22 | AAPL 29-Apr-16 68,531,400 93.99 94.72 92.51 93.74
23| AAPL 2-May-16 48,160,100 93.96 94.08 92.4 93.64
24| AAPL | 3-May-16 56,831,200 942 9574 9368  95.18 Create
25| AAPL 4-May-16 41,025,400 95.2 95.9 93.82 94.19 my
26| AAPL 5-May-16 35,890,500 94 94.07 92.68 93.24 E X C e |
27| AAPL 6-May-16 43,699,800 93.37 93.45 91.85 92.72
28| AAPL 9-May-16 32,936,400 93 93.77 92.59 92.79 v
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Step 2: Insert Stock Chart
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PivotTables

Tables

B
Date
1-Apr-16
4-Apr-16
5-Apr-16
6-Apr-16
7-Apr-16
8-Apr-16
11-Apr-16
12-Apr-16
13-Apr-16
14-Apr-16
15-Apr-16
18-Apr-16
19-Apr-16
20-Apr-16
21-Apr-16
22-Apr-16
25-Apr-16
26-Apr-16
27-Apr-16
28-Apr-16
29-Apr-16
2-May-16
3-May-16
4-May-16
5-May-16
6-May-16
9-May-16

AutoSave @'._7]

ré Shapes v
l'g Icons
lllustrations
fx~ High
C D
Volume Open

25,873,900 108.78
37,356,200 110.42
26,578,600 109.51
26,404,000 110.23
31,801,800 109.95
23,581,700 108.91
29,407,500 108.97
27,232,300 109.34
33,257,300 110.8
25,473,900 111.62
46,938,900 112.11
60,821,400 108.89
32,384,800 107.88
30,611,000 106.64
31,552,500 106.93
33,683,100 105.01
28,031,500 105
56,016,100 103.91
114,602,100 96
82,242,600 97.61
68,531,400 93.99
48,160,100 93.96
56,831,200 94.2
41,025,400 95.2
35,890,500 94
43,699,800 93.37
32,936,400 93
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Step 3: Edit Chart Name

[ | ) v (&~ Autosave @4 < 10.Stock Charts v £ Search Leutrim Hoti % i - o X
File Home Insert Draw Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Developer Help Chart Design Format IC‘Comments\

A B ol Ej

Switch Row/ Select Change Move
Column Data Chart Type Chart

@F% ey T

Add Chart Quick  Change — 7 e
Element v Layoutv = Colors v

>

Chart Layouts Chart Styles Data Type Location e
Chartle v i Je~ v
- A B C D E F G H M N (0} P Q R S T U \Y ' A
1 | Symbol Date Volume Open High Low Close
2 AAPL 1-Apr-16 25,873,900 108.78 110 108.2 109.99 Q 0
3 AAPL 4-Apr-16 37,356,200 110.42 112.19 110.27 111.12
4 AAPL 5-Apr-16 26,578,600 109.51 110.73 109.42 109.81 120
5 AAPL 6-Apr-16 26,404,000 110.23 110.98 109.2 110.96 L .
6 AAPL 7-Apr-16 31,801,800 109.95 110.42 108.12 108.54 10 Ty ., Cray, ot
7 AAPL 8-Apr-16 23,581,700 108.91 109.77 108.17 108.66 80
8 AAPL 11-Apr-16 29,407,500 108.97 110.61 108.83 109.02
9 AAPL 12-Apr-16 27,232,300 109.34 110.5 108.66 110.44 ©O 60 (o]
10 | AAPL 13-Apr-16 33,257,300 110.8 112.34 110.8 112.04 40
11 AAPL 14-Apr-16 25,473,900 111.62 112.39 111.33 112.1
12 | AAPL 15-Apr-16 46,938,900 112.11 112.3 109.73 109.85 20
13| AAPL 18-Apr-16 60,821,400 108.89 108.95 106.94 107.48 0
14 AAPL 19-Apr-16 32,384,800 107.88 108 106.23 106.91 1-Apr-16  8-Apr-16 15-Apr-16 22-Apr-16 29-Apr-16 6-May-16 13-May-16 20-May-1
15| AAPL 20-Apr-16 30,611,000 106.64 108.09 106.06 107.13 High Low - Close
16 AAPL 21-Apr-16 31,552,500 106.93 106.93 105.52 105.97 L ~ )
17 | AAPL 22-Apr-16 33,683,100 105.01 106.48 104.62 105.68 O ~ O
18 | AAPL 25-Apr-16 28,031,500 105 105.65 104.51 105.08
19 | AAPL 26-Apr-16 56,016,100 103.91 105.3 103.91 104.35
20 AAPL 27-Apr-16 114,602,100 96 98.71 95.68 97.82
21 AAPL 28-Apr-16 82,242,600 97.61 97.88 94.25 94.83
22 AAPL 29-Apr-16 68,531,400 93.99 94.72 92.51 93.74
23 AAPL 2-May-16 48,160,100 93.96 94.08 92.4 93.64
24 AAPL 3-May-16 56,831,200 94.2 95.74 93.68 95.18 Create
25 AAPL 4-May-16 41,025,400 95.2 95.9 93.82 94.19 my
26 AAPL 5-May-16 35,890,500 94 94.07 92.68 93.24 XC e |
27 AAPL 6-May-16 43,699,800 93.37 93.45 91.85 92.72
28 AAPL 9-May-16 32,936,400 93 93.77 92.59 92.79 v
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Step 4: Format Vertical Axis

a9

File Home

Add Chart  Quick
Element v Layout v

AutoSave @’._7]

< 10. Stock Charts v

Chart Layouts

Chart16
A
1  Symbol
2 AAPL
3 AAPL
4 AAPL
5 AAPL
6 AAPL
7 AAPL
8 AAPL
9 AAPL
10 AAPL
11 AAPL
12 AAPL
13 AAPL
14 AAPL
115 AAPL
16 AAPL
17 AAPL
18 AAPL
19 AAPL
20 AAPL
21 AAPL
22 AAPL
23 AAPL
24 AAPL
25 AAPL
26 AAPL
27 AAPL
28 AAPL
< >

Insert Draw Page Layout Formulas
il e
X Change
Colors v
v _fx\/
B C D E
Date Volume Open High
1-Apr-16 25,873,900 108.78 110
4-Apr-16 37,356,200 110.42  112.19
5-Apr-16 26,578,600 109.51  110.73
6-Apr-16 26,404,000 110.23  110.98
7-Apr-16 31,801,800 109.95  110.42
8-Apr-16 23,581,700 108.91  109.77
11-Apr-16 29,407,500 108.97  110.61
12-Apr-16 27,232,300 109.34 110.5
13-Apr-16 33,257,300 110.8 112.34
14-Apr-16 25,473,900 111.62  112.39
15-Apr-16 46,938,900 112.11 112.3
18-Apr-16 60,821,400 108.89  108.95
19-Apr-16 32,384,800 107.88 108
20-Apr-16 30,611,000 106.64 108.09
21-Apr-16 31,552,500 106.93  106.93
22-Apr-16 33,683,100 105.01 106.48
25-Apr-16 28,031,500 105 105.65
26-Apr-16 56,016,100 103.91 105.3
27-Apr-16 114,602,100 96 98.71
28-Apr-16 82,242,600 97.61 97.88
29-Apr-16 68,531,400 93.99 94.72
2-May-16 48,160,100 93.96 94.08
3-May-16 56,831,200 94.2 95.74
4-May-16 41,025,400 95.2 95.9
5-May-16 35,890,500 94 94.07
6-May-16 43,699,800 93.37 93.45
9-May-16 32,936,400 93 93.77
Stock Charts  Blank +
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108.12
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108.66
110.8
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104.51
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95.68
94.25
92.51
92.4
93.68
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92.68
91.85
92.59
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109.99 T _ ~ A
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10981 |2 Oy, [2.
110.96 = |Ver‘tica| (valuel v+, ,
108.54 100 Fill  Outline —————————— i, i o
108.66 30 [
109.02 Delete
11044 O (o)
112.04 ﬂ Reset to Match Style
112.1 A Font..
109.85
107.48 d]] Change Chart Type...
. -Apr- -May- -May- May-
Eﬁ Select Data.. Apr-16 29-Apr-16 6-May-16 13-May-16 20-May-1
W Low - Close
N —O O
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93.74
93.64
95.18 Create
94.19 my
93.24 E I
92.79 v



Step 5: Edit Minimum Bounds

[x | v ' Autosave @7 < 10.Stock Charts v L Search Leutrim Hoti % @ - a) X
File Home Insert Draw Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Developer Help Chart Design Format | T3 Comments \
== . — _— = Ny, gﬁ
il e _— f - oo U8 Bl B
Add Chart  Quick Change - — ; rEaET — X 3 — Switch Row/ Select Change Move
Element v Layout~ = Colors v - T ) M Column Data Chart Type Chart
Chart Layouts Chart Styles Data Type Location e
Chartl6 v i fv “
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N 0 P Q R a ]
1 | Symbol Date Volume Open High Low Close . Format Axis v X
2 | AAPL 1-Apr-16 25,873,900  108.78 110 1082 10999 ¢ ] ~ 0
3| AAPL  4-Apr-16 37,356,200  110.42 112.19 110.27 111.12 High Low, Close v Axis Options  Text Options
4 | AAPL 5-Apr-16 26,578,600  109.51 110.73  109.42  109.81 |%15 | -
5 | AAPL 6-Apr-16 26,404,000  110.23 110.98  109.2  110.96 | o {> O [ “l"
6 | AAPL 7-Apr-16 31,801,800  109.95 110.42 108.12  108.54 110 | H [t S
7 | AAPL 8-Apr-16 23,581,700  108.91 109.77 108.17  108.66 H b o
hos (- v Axis Options o
8 | AAPL 11-Apr-16 29,407,500  108.97 110.61 108.83  109.02 |
9 | AAPL 12-Apr-16 27,232,300  109.34  110.5  108.66 110.44 O o -
10| AAPL 13-Apr-16 33,257,300 110.8  112.34  110.8  112.04 1o Reset|
11| AAPL 14-Apr-16 25,473,900  111.62 112.39  111.33  112.1 o | ‘ ¥ - e
12 AAPL 15-Apr-16 46,938,900  112.11  112.3  109.73  109.85 o' P | h e
13| AAPL 18-Apr-16 60,821,400  108.89  108.95 106.94  107.48 90 | i -
14| AAPL  19-Apr-16 32,384,800  107.88 108  106.23 106.91 |  1-Apr-16 S8-Apr-16 15-Apr-16 22-Apr-16 28-Apr-16 6-May-16 13-May-16 20-May-1 Major 150
15| AAPL  20-Apr-16 30,611,000  106.64 108.09 106.06  107.13 bigh  low - Close Minor [10 | Auto
16 AAPL 21-Apr-16 31,552,500 106.93 106.93 105.52 105.97 N ~ y Horizontal axis crosses
17| AAPL  22-Apr-16 33,683,100  105.01 106.48 104.62  105.68 o ~ O )
18 AAPL  25-Apr-16 28,031,500 105  105.65 104.51  105.08 s
19 | AAPL 26-Apr-16 56,016,100  103.91  105.3  103.91 104.35 () Axis value
20 AAPL  27-Apr-16 114,602,100 9 98.71 95.68  97.82 O Maximum axis value
21| AAPL  28-Apr-16 82,242,600 97.61 97.88  94.25 94.83 T T (Nome  ~
22| AAPL  29-Apr-16 68,531,400 93.99 9472  92.51 93.74 -
23| AAPL 2-May-16 48,160,100 93.96  94.08 92.4 93.64
24 | AAPL 3-May-16 56,831,200 94.2 95.74 93.68 95.18 [ Logarithmic scale
25 | AAPL 4-May-16 41,025,400 95.2 95.9 93.82 94.19 [ Valesnreverserorder
26 AAPL 5-May-16 35,890,500 94 94.07  92.68  93.24
27 | AAPL 6-May-16 43,699,800 93.37  93.45 91.85 92.72 > Tick Marks
28 | AAPL 9-May-16 32,936,400 93 93.77  92.59 92.79 Y| 5 Labels .
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Step 6: Select Text Axis For Horizontal Axis

[x | v ' Autosave @7 < 10.Stock Charts v L Search Leutrim Hoti % @ - a) X
File Home Insert Draw Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Developer Help Chart Design Format \F‘Comments\
== . — _— - Ny, [m gq
1 HE — = §n B i
Add Chart  Quick Change - = ; rEaET o X 3 — Switch Row/ Select Change Move
Element v Layout~ = Colors v - ) M Column Data Chart Type Chart
Chart Layouts Chart Styles Data Type Location e
Chartl6 v i fv “
A B C D E F G H [ J K L M N 0 P Q R a )
1 | Symbol Date Volume Open High Low Close . Format Axis v X
2 | AAPL 1-Apr-16 25,873,900  108.78 110 1082 10999 ¢ ] ~ 0
3| AAPL  4-Apr-16 37,356,200  110.42 112.19 110.27 111.12 High Low, Close v Axis Options  Text Options
4 | AAPL 5-Apr-16 26,578,600  109.51 110.73  109.42  109.81 115 -
5 | AAPL 6-Apr-16 26,404,000  110.23 110.98  109.2  110.96 o I Q) O 3 ‘
6 | AAPL 7-Apr-16 31,801,800  109.95 110.42 108.12  108.54 l Pt Iy
7 | AAPL 8-Apr-16 23,581,700  108.91 109.77 108.17  108.66 105 . o
v Axis Options
8 | AAPL  11-Apr-16 29,407,500  108.97 110.61 108.83  109.02 o e Troe
9 | AAPL  12-Apr-16 27,232,300  109.34  110.5 108.66 110.44 O | o) yp
10 AAPL  13-Apr-16 33,257,300 110.8  112.34  110.8  112.04 95 | R R X oy T S I
11 AAPL 14-Apr-16 25,473,900  111.62 112.39 111.33  112.1 oo bl | .
12| AAPL  15-Apr-16 46,938,900  112.11  112.3  109.73  109.85 $ o oo e »‘° PSS S S e e S—
13| AAPL  18-Apr-16 60,821,400  108.89 108.95 106.94  107.48 o o YQ & & & ‘@ @7’* R o e
14| AAPL  19-Apr-16 32,384,800  107.88 108 106.23 10691 ||~ “ SRR m"’ WA NSRS R | Vertical axis crosses
15| AAPL  20-Apr-16 30,611,000  106.64 108.09 106.06  107.13 bgh  Low - Close O Automatic
16 AAPL  21-Apr-16 31,552,500  106.93 106.93 105.52 105.97 | N ) i
17 AAPL  22-Apr-16 33,683,100 10501 10648 104.62 10568 O e O - At category number
18 | AAPL 25-Apr-16 28,031,500 105 105.65 104.51  105.08 - At maximum category
19| AAPL  26-Apr-16 56,016,100  103.91  105.3  103.91 104.35 Axis position
20 AAPL  27-Apr-16 114,602,100 96 98.71  95.68  97.82 i )
_) On tick marks
21 AAPL  28-Apr-16 82,242,600 97.61  97.88 9425  94.83
22| AAPL  29-Apr-16 68,531,400  93.99 9472 9251  93.74 O Between tick marks
23 | AAPL 2-May-16 48,160,100 93.96 94.08 92.4 93.64 [] Categories in reverse order
24 AAPL  3-May-16 56,831,200 94.2 95.74  93.68  95.18
25 AAPL  4-May-16 41,025,400 95.2 95.9 93.82  94.19 > Tick Marks
26 AAPL  5-May-16 35,890,500 94 94.07  92.68  93.24 > Labels
27 AAPL  6-May-16 43,699,800 93.37 9345 9185  92.72 > Number
28 AAPL  9-May-16 32,936,400 93 93.77 9259  92.79 v

D
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Step 7: Select Range, Column B, D, E, F and G

| ) AutoSave @7 < 10.Stock Charts v £ Search Leutrim Hoti % ® — o X
Filer Home |Insert Draw Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Developer Help |C1Comments\
ﬁj? |calibri it A A = z;] e 2b, Wrap Text |General vl @ @ @ @ %8 @ AutoSum v 9? /Q
Paste p |BJ 1 Ay A = = = EMegesCenter v § v % 9 W 3 F(c:)cr)rr:']c:tt‘[lrr)\r;a‘ll F?:;:tvas St)(l:IZISIV e e o :.:arv Fsui:rgv( s:T:a&v e Agjge
ibboard N N Alignment I~ Number N Styles Cells Editing Add-ins M
v
B D E F G H [ J K L M N o) P Q R S T U v
1 | Symbol Date Volume Open High Low Close
2 | AapL 1-Apr-16 25,873,900 = 108.78 110 108.2  109.99 .
3 | aapL 4-Apr-16 37,356,200 | 110.42 11219 110.27 111.12 High Low, Close
4 | AapL 5-Apr-16 26,578,600 = 109.51 110.73 109.42 109.81 115
5| AaPL 6-Apr-16 26,404,000 = 110.23 110.98 109.2  110.96 | i
6 | AapL 7-Apr-16 31,801,800 = 109.95 110.42 108.12 108.54 110 o
7 | AapL 8-Apr-16 23,581,700  108.91 109.77 108.17 108.66 b N
8 | AAPL | 11-Apr-16 29,407,500 = 108.97 110.61 108.83  109.02 105 H
9| AAPL  12-Apr16 27,232,300 | 109.34 1105 10866 11044
10| AAPL = 13-Apr-16 33,257,300  110.8  112.34 110.8  112.04
11| AAPL  14-Apr-16 = 25473,900 = 111.62 112.39 11133  112.1 o5 | \ Hl -
12| AAPL | 15-Apr-16 46,938,900 = 112.11  112.3 109.73 109.85 R I
13| AAPL | 18-Apr-16 60,821,400  108.89 108.95 106.94 107.48 30 | |
14| AAPL | 19-Apr-16 = 32,384,800  107.88 108  106.23  106.91 RN IR CIICI Uy 4o PRI
15| AAPL = 20-Apr-16 = 30,611,000 = 106.64 108.09 106.06  107.13 NvQ‘%vQ ) VQ%‘?Q N ,9@” é\ \@7’1@7’*@7’;@@*
16| AAPL = 21-Apr16 31,552,500  106.93 106.93 105.52  105.97 vy Yy vy VNN
17| AAPL = 22-Apr-16 33,683,100  105.01 106.48 104.62 105.68
18| AAPL | 25-Apr-16 28,031,500 105  105.65 104.51  105.08
19| AAPL  26-Apr-16 56,016,100  103.91  105.3  103.91 104.35
20| AAPL | 27-Apr-16 114,602,100 96 98.71  95.68  97.82
21| AAPL | 28-Apr-16 82,242,600 @ 97.61  97.88 9425  94.83
22| AAPL | 29-Apr-16 68,531,400 = 93.99 9472 9251  93.74
23| AAPL | 2-May-16 48,160,100 = 93.96  94.08 92.4 93.64
24| AAPL | 3-May-16 56,831,200 94.2 95.74  93.68  95.18 Create
25| AAPL | 4-May-16 41,025,400 95.2 95.9 03.82  94.19 my
26| AAPL | 5-May-16 35,890,500 94 94.07  92.68  93.24 E X C e I
27| AAPL | 6-May-16 43,699,800  93.37  93.45  91.85  92.72
28| AAPL | 9-May-16 32,936,400 93 93.77 9259  92.79 v
< D Stock Charts  Blank —+ J GEEES >



Step 8: Insert Stock Chart
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Line Column Win/ Slicer Timeline
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il

| D v - autosave (@off) A T 10.Stock Charts v O Search
File Hom Draw Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Developer Help
E\‘:r') 1  BdPictures~ €D 3D Models v I:h’?
PivotTable Recommended [0 shapes v 7 SmartArt Checkbox = Recommended Kev v waterfal
v PivotTables tg lcons @i+ Screenshot v Charts @ v L v
Tables lllustrations Controls Charts |[ﬂ|1
D1 v ﬁc‘-/ Open
A B C D E F G H [ Funnel
1 | Symbol Date Volume Open High Low Close
2 AAPL 1-Apr-16 25,873,900 108.78 110 108.2 109.99 ﬁl
3 AAPL 4-Apr-16 37,356,200 110.42 112.19 110.27 111.12
4 AAPL 5-Apr-16 26,578,600 109.51 110.73 109.42 109.81 115
5 AAPL 6-Apr-16 26,404,000 110.23 110.98 109.2 110.96 |
6 AAPL 7-Apr-16 31,801,800 109.95 110.42 108.12 108.54 110 | H ! | [ 1 i
7 AAPL 8-Apr-16 23,581,700 108.91 109.77 108.17 108.66 H’ } ¢¢*¢ M
8| AAPL | 11-Apr-16 = 29,407,500 = 108.97 110.61 108.83 109.02 '®
9 AAPL 12-Apr-16 27,232,300 109.34 110.5 108.66 110.44 100 Surface
10 AAPL 13-Apr-16 33,257,300 110.8 112.34 110.8 112.04
11 AAPL 14-Apr-16 25,473,900 111.62 112.39 111.33 112.1 95
12 AAPL 15-Apr-16 46,938,900 112.11 112.3 109.73 109.85 @ @ N
13 AAPL 18-Apr-16 60,821,400 108.89 108.95 106.94 107.48 90
14 AAPL 19-Apr-16 32,384,800 107.88 108 106.23 106.91 o o Ao o
& @@ & Radar
15| AAPL | 20-Apr16 30,611,000 106.64 10809 10606 107.13 ¥
16 AAPL 21-Apr-16 31,552,500 106.93 106.93 105.52 105.97
17 AAPL 22-Apr-16 33,683,100 105.01 106.48 104.62 105.68 % & &
18 AAPL 25-Apr-16 28,031,500 105 105.65 104.51 105.08
19 AAPL 26-Apr-16 56,016,100 103.91 105.3 103.91 104.35 lﬁﬁf] More Stock Charts.
20 AAPL 27-Apr-16 114,602,100 96 98.71 95.68 97.82 -
21 AAPL 28-Apr-16 82,242,600 97.61 97.88 94.25 94.83
22 AAPL 29-Apr-16 68,531,400 93.99 94.72 92.51 93.74
23 AAPL 2-May-16 48,160,100 93.96 94.08 92.4 93.64
24 AAPL 3-May-16 56,831,200 94.2 95.74 93.68 95.18
25 AAPL 4-May-16 41,025,400 95.2 95.9 93.82 94.19
26 AAPL 5-May-16 35,890,500 94 94.07 92.68 93.24
27 AAPL 6-May-16 43,699,800 93.37 93.45 91.85 92.72
28 AAPL 9-May-16 32,936,400 93 93.77 92.59 92.79
< > Stock Charts  Blank +
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Step 9: Edit Chart Name

a9

File Home

Add Chart  Quick
Element v Layout v

Chart Layouts

Chart17
A
16| AAPL
17 AAPL
18| AAPL
19 AAPL
20 AAPL
21| AAPL
22| AAPL
23| AAPL
24| AAPL
25| AAPL
26| AAPL
27| AAPL
28| AAPL
29| AAPL
30| AAPL
31| AAPL
32| AAPL
33| AAPL
34| AAPL
35| AAPL
36| AAPL
37| AAPL
38
39
40
41
4
43
< >

AutoSave @J._7]

< 10. Stock Charts v

Insert Draw Page Layout Formulas
X Change
Colors v
v _fx\/

B C D E
21-Apr-16 31,552,500 106.93 106.93
22-Apr-16 33,683,100 105.01 106.48
25-Apr-16 28,031,500 105 105.65
26-Apr-16 56,016,100 103.91 105.3
27-Apr-16 114,602,100 96 98.71
28-Apr-16 82,242,600 97.61 97.88
29-Apr-16 68,531,400 93.99 94.72
2-May-16 48,160,100 93.96 94.08
3-May-16 56,831,200 94.2 95.74
4-May-16 41,025,400 95.2 95.9
5-May-16 35,890,500 94 94.07
6-May-16 43,699,800 93.37 93.45
9-May-16 32,936,400 93 93.77
10-May-16 33,686,800 93.33 93.57
11-May-16 28,719,100 93.48 93.57
12-May-16 76,314,600 92.72 92.78
13-May-16 44,392,700 90 91.67
16-May-16 61,259,700 92.39 94.39
17-May-16 46,916,900 94.55 94.7
18-May-16 42,062,300 94.16 95.21
19-May-16 30,442,100 94.64 94.64
20-May-16 32,025,900 94.64 95.43

Stock Charts  Blank -

Data Review View Developer

F
105.52
104.62
104.51
103.91
95.68
94.25
92.51
92.4
93.68
93.82
92.68
91.85
92.59
92.11
92.46
89.47
90
91.65
93.01
93.89
93.57
94.52

Chart Styles

G
105.97
105.68
105.08
104.35

97.82
94.83
93.74
93.64
95.18
94.19
93.24
92.72
92.79
93.42
92.51
90.34
90.52
93.88
93.49
94.56
94.2
95.22
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Step 10: Format Vertical Axis

] © v & auosave @1 < 10.Stock Charts v O search
File Home Insert Draw Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Developer Help Chart Design Format
]
— — 2
TR I P e e P Sl -
Add Chart  Quick Change AT — Switch Row/ Select
Element v Layout~ = Colors v - M Column Data
Chart Layouts Chart Styles Data

Chartl7 v i Jev

' A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0]

Y Y Y Y 12 12 v 12 7 7 ~7 \,V ;\y »»\ '»'l

16 AAPL 21-Apr-16 31,552,500 106.93 106.93 105.52 105.97
17 AAPL 22-Apr-16 33,683,100 105.01 106.48 104.62 105.68 O O 0}
18 AAPL 25-Apr-16 28,031,500 105 105.65 104.51 105.08 Open, High, Low, Close
19 AAPL 26-Apr-16 56,016,100 103.91 105.3 103.91 104.35 0
20 AAPL 27-Apr-16 114,602,100 96 98.71 95.68 97.82 o tavm. us=TE
21 AAPL 28-Apr-16 82,242,600 97.61 97.88 94.25 94.83 100 o, e L e
22 AAPL 29-Apr-16 68,531,400 93.99 94.72 92.51 93.74 a0 "
23 AAPL 2-May-16 48,160,100 93.96 94.08 92.4 93.64
24 AAPL 3-May-16 56,831,200 94.2 95.74 93.68 95.18 o € ﬁv 2" . : o
25 AAPL 4-May-16 41,025,400 95.2 95.9 93.82 94.19 ‘Vemcal (Value] v
26 AAPL  5-May-16 35,890,500 04 94.07 92.68  93.24 4 Al Outline
27 AAPL 6-May-16 43,699,800 93.37 93.45 91.85 92.72 20 \
28 AAPL  9-May-16 32,936,400 93 93.77 9259  92.79 Delete
29 AAPL 10-May-16 33,686,800 93.33 93.57 92.11 93.42 o i] Apr16 25-Apr-16 6-May-16 13-May-16 20-May-1
30 AAPL  11-May-16 28,719,100 93.48  93.57 9246  92.51 =] Reset to Match Style
31 AAPL 12-May-16 76,314,600 92.72 92.78 89.47 90.34 A Font.. High  low  Close
32 AAPL 13-May-16 44,392,700 90 91.67 90 90.52 O - —O O
33 AAPL  16-May-16 61,259,700 92.39 94.39 91.65 93.88 dll change Chart Type..
34 AAPL 17-May-16 46,916,900 94.55 94.7 93.01 93.49
35| AAPL  18-May-16 42,062,300  94.16  95.21 Bl Select Data..
36 AAPL 19-May-16 30,442,100 94.64 94.64 ﬁ
37 AAPL 20-May-16 32,025,900 94.64 95.43
38 Add Minor Gridlines
39 Format Major Gridlines...
40
a1 ‘ 0{/ Format Axis...
42
43
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Step 11: Edit Minimum Bounds

[ | ) v ' Autosave @2 < 10.Stock Charts v £ Search Leutrim Hoti % i - a X
Filer Home Insert Draw Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Developer Help Chart Design Format | T3 Comments |
5 e == : fl | 63
0 & et i e T e =l 7
Add Chart  Quick Change = - = AT ) ) X ; — Switch Row/ Select Change Move
Element v Layout~ = Colors v - . S o ) v Column Data Chart Type Chart
Chart Layouts Chart Styles Data Type Location e
Chartl7 v i Je~ v
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N 0 p Q R a )
16| AAPL  21-Apr-16 31552500  106.93 106.93 10552  105.97 o M Format Axis v X
17 | AAPL 22-Apr-16 33,683,100  105.01 106.48 104.62 105.68 O O O
18 AAPL  25-Apr-16 28,031,500 105 105.65 10451  105.08 Open, High, Low, Close v GEBQEIIE . VRS
19 | AAPL 26-Apr-16 56016100 10391 1053  103.91 10435 |o ¢
20 AAPL 27-Apr-16 114,602,100 96 98.71 95.68 97.82
21| AAPL 28-Apr-16 82,242,600 97.61 97.88 94.25 94.83 110 b v 0oL ae]
22 AAPL 29-Apr-16 68,531,400 93.99 94.72 92.51 93.74 0 + 1 ’ N
23 AAPL 2-May-16 48,160,100 93.96 94.08 92.4 93.64 105 W, .
24 AAPL 3-May-16 56,831,200 94.2 95.74 93.68 95.18 S S — o
25 AAPL 4-May-16 41,025,400 95.2 95.9 93.82 94.19 100 Minimum | 90.0 Reset |
26 AAPL 5-May-16 35,890,500 94 94.07 92.68 93.24 ﬂ Maximum Auto
27 | AAPL 6-May-16 43,699,800 93.37 93.45 91.85 92.72 95 l ' o . et ” Units
28 AAPL 9-May-16 32,936,400 93 93.77 92.59 92.79 Th in l | ¢ ) S
90 Major | 5.0 | Auto
29| AAPL 10-May-16 33,686,800 93.33 93.57 92.11 93.42 ¢ 1—A°pr-15 8-Apr-16 15-Apr-16 22-Apr-16 29-Apr-16 6-May-16 13-May-16 20-May-1 ; I
30 | AAPL 11-May-16 28,719,100 93.48 93.57 92.46 92.51 Minor |10 | Auto
31 AAPL 12-May-16 76,314,600 92.72 92.78 89.47 90.34 Open  High low Close Horizontal axis crosses
32 AAPL  13-May-16 44,392,700 90 91.67 90 90.52 O O O
33 AAPL  16-May-16 61,259,700  92.39 9439  91.65  93.88 O HIEELE
34 AAPL  17-May-16 46,916,900 94.55 94.7 93.01 93.49 () Axis valug
35| AAPL  18-May-16 42,062,300 94.16 95.21 93.89 94.56 ) Maximum axis value
36 AAPL  19-May-16 30,442,100  94.64  94.64  93.57 94.2 Display units [None — ~
37 AAPL  20-May-16 32,025,900 94.64 95.43 94.52 95.22 -
38
39 [_] Logarithmic scale
40 [] Values in reverse order
41
42 > Tick Marks
= ¥ > Labels -

< > Stock Charts  Blank + : <o »



Step 12: Select Text Axis For Horizontal Axis

a IQ v ‘Q‘ AutoSave 1 < 10. Stock Charts v £ Search Leutrim Hoti % L4 - (m] X
File Home Insert Draw Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Developer Help Chart Design Format |72 Comments \
T D ‘ : S g 5
L Y e el ¥R B 4 | Ef
Add Chart  Quick Change S T III7 — SN — | Switch Row/ Select Change Move
Element v Layoutv = Colors v - ) S i ) M Column Data Chart Type Chart
Chart Layouts Chart Styles Data Type Location e
Chartl7 v i Je~ v
A B C D E F G H ) K L M N 0 P Q R & .
16 AAPL  21-Apr-16 31,552,500  106.93 106.93 105.52  105.97 o oy NNV Format Axis vooX
17 AAPL 22-Apr-16 33,683,100 105.01 106.48 104.62 105.68 O O O +
18 AAPL  25-Apr-16 28,031,500 105 105.65 104.51  105.08 Open, High, Low, Close v Axis Options  Text Options
19 AAPL 26-Apr-16 56,016,100 103.91 105.3 103.91 104.35
115 N —
20| AAPL  27-Apr-16 114,602,100 9% 98.71  95.68  97.82 b e H O = ‘.l
21 AAPL 28-Apr-16 82,242,600 97.61 97.88 94.25 94.83 110 nl 8 L7 [ 10 l —
22 AAPL 29-Apr-16 68,531,400 93.99 94.72 92.51 93.74 ' L LI . ;
105 +y v Axis Options

23 AAPL 2-May-16 48,160,100 93.96 94.08 92.4 93.64

24| AAPL  3-May-16 56,831,200 94.2 95.74 9368  95.18 | 100 GIETTEE

25 AAPL  4-May-16 41,025,400 95.2 95.9 9382 9419 O o E]l - f oo ?Q AL et i
26| AAPL  5-May-16 35,890,500 94 94.07  92.68  93.24 T " fpiga, O0*°T
27| AAPL  6-May-16 43,699,800  93.37  93.45  91.85  92.72 |e90 — — — LIS o
28 AAPL 9-May-16 32,936,400 93 93.77 92.59 92.79 Q&qbe@ NN NN N N N ~,‘°®* I~ %*»b fb*»b @f ?’*,»“’ %j’
29| AAPL  10-May-16 33686800  93.33 9357 9211 9342 | [sF oY ATy &va“f &VQVVQ&?QW«VQ@VQ N N N Vertical axis crosses
30 AAPL  11-May-16 28,719,100  93.48  93.57  92.46 9251 |° » o O Automatic
31 AAPL  12-May-16 76,314,600  92.72  92.78  89.47  90.34 Open High Low Close
32 AAPL  13-May-16 44,392,700 9 9167 9 9052 O o o) e
33 AAPL  16-May-16 61,259,700  92.39 9439  91.65  93.88 ) At maximum category
34 AAPL  17-May-16 46,916,900  94.55 94.7 93.01  93.49 Axis position
35 AAPL  18-May-16 42,062,300  94.16 9521  93.89  94.56 N
36 AAPL  19-May-16 30,442,100  94.64  94.64  93.57  94.2 - On tick marks
37 AAPL  20-May-16 32,025,900 94.64 9543 9452  95.22 O Between tick marks
38 ("] Categories in reverse order
39
40 > Tick Marks
41 > Labels
42
> Number
43 v

< > Stock Charts  Blank - ! JGED »



Step 13: Select Range, Column B, C, E, F and G

| v - autosave @7 < 10.Stock Charts v £ Search Leutrim Hoti % @ - o X
File Home |Insert Draw Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Developer Help \C‘Comments\
f[j t)‘; |calibri vt A A= E|§J D~ ab, Wrap Text |General v @ @ @ %E' gi‘( @ ::toSum v 9? /C)

v ry I = = = = Conditional Formatas Cell Format LRl Sort & Find & Add-ins = Analyze
Pajte g ’BJ I g~ v === Merge&Center v $ % 9 (?)8 _'98 Formatting v Table v Styles v Inien DELEte h OCIearv Filter v Select v Daza
ipboard N Font N Alignment N Number N Styles Cells Editing Add-ins e
E v i Jx~  High v
B C E F G H | J K L M N (0] P Q R S T U \% 'a

1 | Symbol Date | Volume Open High Low Close

2 AAPL 1-Apr-16 25,873,900 108.78 110 108.2 109.99 X

3| AAPL | 4-Apr-16 | 37,356200 110.42 11219 11027 111.12 High Low, Close

4 AAPL 5-Apr-16 26,578,600 109.51 110.73 109.42 109.81 115

5 AAPL 6-Apr-16 26,404,000 110.23 110.98 109.2 110.96 | |1 l

6 | AAPL 7-Apr-16 31,801,800  109.95 110.42 108.12 108.54 120 l RN

7 AAPL 8-Apr-16 23,581,700 108.91 109.77 108.17 108.66 | I | |

8 | AAPL  11-Apr-16 | 29,407,500  108.97 110.61 108.83  109.02 105 H

9 AAPL 12-Apr-16 27,232,300 109.34 110.5 108.66 110.44 100

10 AAPL 13-Apr-16 33,257,300 110.8 112.34 110.8 112.04

11 AAPL 14-Apr-16 25,473,900 111.62 112.39 111.33 112.1 95 | ‘ i ! bt

12| AAPL | 15-Apr-16 = 46,938,900  112.11 = 112.3  109.73 109.85 I byog ] P

13 AAPL 18-Apr-16 60,821,400 108.89 108.95 106.94 107.48 30 ! |

14| AAPL  19-Apr-16 32,384,800 107.88 =~ 108  106.23 106.91 OO N N0 0 o o 0 o 0 0 Ao Ko O WO 0 N0 L0

15| AAPL | 20-Apr-16 = 30,611,000 106.64 108.09 10606 10713 5% 5% 5% a8 8 8 8 a8 o o 0 00 0 0 o o

NRT TR A AT AV AT 9T o o

16 AAPL 21-Apr-16 31,552,500 106.93 106.93 105.52 105.97

17 AAPL 22-Apr-16 33,683,100 105.01 106.48 104.62 105.68

18 AAPL 25-Apr-16 28,031,500 105 105.65 104.51 105.08 Open, H]gh' Low, Close

19 AAPL 26-Apr-16 56,016,100 103.91 105.3 103.91 104.35 1s

20 AAPL 27-Apr-16 114,602,100 96 98.71 95.68 97.82

21 AAPL 28-Apr-16 82,242,600 97.61 97.88 94.25 94.83 110 ! - . . L @ I

22 AAPL 29-Apr-16 68,531,400 93.99 94.72 92.51 93.74 | b

23| AAPL 2-May-16 48,160,100 93.96 = 94.08 92.4 93.64 105 L

24| AAPL | 3-May-16 56,831,200 942 9574 9368 9518 Create

25 AAPL 4-May-16 41,025,400 95.2 95.9 93.82 94.19 100 my

26| AAPL  5-May-16 35,890,500 94 94.07  92.68  93.24 i I E I '

27| AAPL 6-May-16 43,699,300 93.37 9345 9185  92.72 95 ty N ryitmyg pér” Xce

28 AAPL 9-May-16 32,936,400 93 93.77 92.59 92.79 P I | v

< > Stock Charts  Blank - ! < o >



Step 14: Insert Stock Chart

x| D~

File

i

PivotTable Recommended

v

A
Symbol

AutoSave @H_7]

Page Layout

Pictures v

& 10. Stock Charts v

Formulas

€0 3D Models ~

Data

Review View Developer

£ Search

Help

D]?

=T+

0 R

réShapesv 7 SmartArt Checkbox = Recommended Wt~ d]h Y Waterfall Line Column Win/
PivotTables t-g lcons é+ Screenshot v Charts @D v L v Loss
Tables lllustrations Controls Charts M Sparklines
vooi _fx\/ High
B C D E F G H [ N 0
Date Volume Open High Low Close
1-Apr-16 25,873,900  108.78 110 108.2  109.99
4-Apr-16 37,356,200 11042 112.19 110.27 111.12
5-Apr-16 26,578,600  109.51 110.73  109.42 109.81 115
6-Apr-16 26,404,000  110.23 110.98  109.2  110.96 | Stock
7-Apr-16 31,801,800  109.95 11042 10812 10854 110 [ L[| || H '
8-Apr-16 23,581,700  108.91 109.77 108.17 108.66 O t ¢¢¢¢ Jﬁﬁ\mj Eﬁﬂﬁj —9
11-Apr-16 29,407,500  108.97 110.61 108.83  109.02 ume.High-Low.Close
12-Apr-16 27232300 10934  110.5  108.66 11044 | .o Surface e this chart type o
13-Apr-16 33257300 1108 11234 1108 11204 | ' - Show the trend of a stock's
14-Apr-16 25473900  111.62 112.39 11133 1121 o performance over time.
15-Apr-16 46938900 11211 1123  109.73 109.85 | %% @ 2@ % oo it when:
18-Apr-16 60,821,400  108.89 108.95 106.94 107.48 | °000000 « You have four series of values:
19-Apr-16 32,384,800  107.88 108 10623 10691 60,000,000 Volume, High, Low, Close. .
20-Apr-16 30,611,000  106.64 108.09 106.06 107.13 | %0,000,000 Radar ]
21-Apr-16 31,552,500  106.93 106.93 105.52  105.97 | 20000,000 I |” | | | ” 20
22-Apr-16 33,683,100  105.01 106.48 104.62  105.68 0 & @ % 0
25-Apr-16 28,031,500 105  105.65 104.51  105.08 P & ¥
26-Apr-16 56,016,100  103.91  105.3  103.91  104.35 AR . v
27-Apr-16 114,602,100 % 0871  95.68  97.82 ki More Stock Charts.. v
28-Apr-16 82,242,600  97.61  97.88  94.25  94.83 mVolume High Low -Close
29-Apr-16 68,531,400  93.99 9472 9251  93.74 O vy, © O
2-May-16 48,160,100  93.96  94.08  92.4 93.64 105 Poyy
3-May-16 56,831,200 94.2 95.74  93.68  95.18
4-May-16 41,025,400 95.2 95.9 93.82  94.19 100
5-May-16 35,890,500 94 94.07  92.68  93.24 i l
6-May-16 43,699,800 93.37 93.45 91.85 92.72 95 te ol Yelita ﬁ] per”
9-May-16 32,936,400 93 93.77 9259  92.79 L
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Step 15: Edit Chart Name

d &9 ¢

File

il E 9D

Add Chart  Quick
Element v Layout v

Home

Chart Layouts

Chart18
A
1  Symbol
2 AAPL
3 AAPL
4 AAPL
5 AAPL
6 AAPL
7 AAPL
8 AAPL
9 AAPL
10 AAPL
11 AAPL
12 AAPL
13 AAPL
14 AAPL
15 AAPL
16 AAPL
17 AAPL
18 AAPL
19 AAPL
20 AAPL
21 AAPL
22 AAPL
23 AAPL
24 AAPL
25 AAPL
26 AAPL
27 AAPL
28 AAPL
< >

AutoSave @'.j

Insert Draw

Page Layout

v 10. Stock Charts v

Change
Colors v
v i f_i; v
B C D
Date Volume Open
1-Apr-16 25,873,900 108.78
4-Apr-16 37,356,200 110.42
5-Apr-16 26,578,600  109.51
6-Apr-16 26,404,000 110.23
7-Apr-16 31,801,800  109.95
8-Apr-16 23,581,700  108.91
11-Apr-16 29,407,500 108.97
12-Apr-16 27,232,300  109.34
13-Apr-16 33,257,300 110.8
14-Apr-16 25,473,900  111.62
15-Apr-16 46,938,900  112.11
18-Apr-16 60,821,400 108.89
19-Apr-16 32,384,800  107.88
20-Apr-16 30,611,000 106.64
21-Apr-16 31,552,500 106.93
22-Apr-16 33,683,100  105.01
25-Apr-16 28,031,500 105
26-Apr-16 56,016,100  103.91
27-Apr-16 114,602,100 96
28-Apr-16 82,242,600 97.61
29-Apr-16 68,531,400 93.99
2-May-16 48,160,100 93.96
3-May-16 56,831,200 94.2
4-May-16 41,025,400 95.2
5-May-16 35,890,500 94
6-May-16 43,699,300 93.37
9-May-16 32,936,400 93
Stock Charts Blank +

Formulas

E
High
110
112.19
110.73
110.98
110.42
109.77
110.61
110.5
112.34
112.39
112.3
108.95
108
108.09
106.93
106.48
105.65
105.3
98.71
97.88
94.72
94.08
95.74
95.9
94.07
93.45
93.77

Data

Low
108.2
110.27
109.42
109.2
108.12
108.17
108.83
108.66
110.8
111.33
109.73
106.94
106.23
106.06
105.52
104.62
104.51
103.91
95.68
94.25
92.51
92.4
93.68
93.82
92.68
91.85
92.59

W TR 1Y

Review View Developer

Chart Styles

Close
109.99
111.12
109.81
110.96
108.54
108.66
109.02
110.44
112.04

112.1
109.85
107.48
106.91
107.13
105.97
105.68
105.08
104.35

97.82

94.83

93.74

93.64

95.18

94.19

93.24

92.72

92.79

115

110

105

100

95

S0

N N
& 8

N

115

1

=
o

105

100

95

£ Search

©
D&
AN

%

o

¢

R
NS

%

Help  Chart Design

&

<

W&o

8

Format

&5

v

s «’\"o \"\’b I 3 ~\’\/b A"& N
o S T
N o A7 At 4 %Y 9o .\,'\,’

Open, High, Low, Close

Column

Data

B

Switch Row/ Select

D,

raY

ata

140,000,000
120,000,000
100,000,000
80,000,000
60,000,000
) 40,000,000
20,000,000
0

Change
art Type

o
&

]

N

&

¥

Sl

Move
Chart

Location

Leutrim Hoti a R4
|11 Comments |

°

N

L
9
o

I

N
b
AV

H Volume

:\,‘o

High

)

©

>

Low

N

<

<

o

N

N

Close

- o X

\7@

N

&\

120
100
80

60
0 Q

J



Step 16: Format Axis

[x | v ' Autosave @7 < 10.Stock Charts v £ Search Leutrim Hoti a R4 - ) X
Fle Home Insert Draw Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Developer Help Chart Design Format |11 Comments |
=] . - \[/_> E:‘
i . f & = ol Ej
Add Chart  Quick Change b didh = Switch Row/ Select Change Move
Element v Layout~ = Colors v ’ ) ) v Column Data Chart Type Chart
Chart Layouts Chart Styles Data Type Location e
Chart18 v i fv v
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N 0 P Q R S T U Y ' a
1  Symbol Date Volume Open High Low Close ~
2 | AAPL 1-Apr-16 25,873,900  108.78 110 108.2  109.99 ) o i 0
3| AAPL  4-Apr-16 37,356,200  110.42 112.19 110.27 111.12 High Low, Close Volume, High, Low, Close
4 | AAPL 5-Apr-16 26,578,600  109.51  110.73  109.42  109.81 115 140,000,000 120
5 | AAPL 6-Apr-16 26,404,000  110.23 110.98  109.2  110.96 ' 120,000,000 100
6 | AAPL 7-Apr-16 31,801,800  109.95 110.42 108.12  108.54 110 H RN | 100,000,000 '
7 | AAPL 8-Apr-16 23,581,700  108.91 109.77 108.17  108.66 by F 80,000,000 80
8 | AAPL  11-Apr-16 29,407,500  108.97 110.61 108.83  109.02 105 by £0.000.000 60
9 | AAPL 12-Apr-16 27,232,300  109.34  110.5  108.66  110.44 . fo) 402000:000 | | 0 O
10| AAPL 13-Apr-16 33,257,300 110.8  112.34  110.8  112.04 ’ 20,000,000 IJ ﬁ . -L_Z” _ .
11| AAPL 14-Apr-16 25,473,900  111.62 112.39 111.33  112.1 as ‘ Hl —t I |Horizontal (Cat | )
12| AAPL 15-Apr-16 46,938,900  112.11  112.3  109.73  109.85 F by | Pt | . .
13| AAPL 18-Apr-16 60,821,400  108.89  108.95 106.94  107.48 %0 l | s & & V@” @sx”
14| AAPL  19-Apr-16 32,384,800  107.88 108  106.23  106.91 PN N S I N N NS I PN VNS ¢ o
15 AAPL  20-Apr-16 30,611,000 106.64 108.09 106.06 107.13 3% 358 3 8 W @ W T el
16 AAPL  21-Apr-16 31,552,500  106.93 106.93  105.52  105.97 AR AR LA A A S Delete Close
" n o)
17| AAPL  22-Apr-16 33,683,100  105.01 106.48 104.62  105.68 ] Reset to Match Style
18| AAPL  25-Apr-16 28,031,500 105 105.65 104.51  105.08 Open, High, Low, Close
19| AAPL  26-Apr-16 56,016,100  103.91  105.3  103.91 104.35 s A Font..
20 AAPL  27-Apr-16 114,602,100 96 98.71 95.68  97.82 {1 Change Chart Type
21| AAPL  28-Apr-16 82,242,600 97.61 97.88  94.25 94.83 110 L7 iyl | g ype..
22| AAPL  29-Apr-16 68,531,400 93.99 9472  92.51 93.74 L . B select Data..
23| AAPL 2-May-16 48,160,100 93.96  94.08 92.4 93.64 105 o+
24| AAPL 3-May-16 56,831,200 94.2 95.74  93.68  95.18 0 Create
25 | AAPL 4-May-16 41,025,400 95.2 95.9 93.82 94.19 100 Add Major Gridlines my
26 AAPL 5-May-16 35,890,500 94 94.07  92.68  93.24 ﬂ l ) o EXC e I
27 AAPL  6-May-16 43,699,800  93.37  93.45  91.85  92.72 95 tr 0 tyitag O pir® Add Minor Gridlines
28 | AAPL 9-May-16 32,936,400 93 93.77  92.59 92.79 B ' 1. ¢ Format Axis... v
< > Stock Charts Blank + . T—



Step 17: Select Text Axis For
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Step 18: Select Range, Column B, C, D, E, F and G
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Step 21: Format Axis
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